

SLP(C)No. 1363 OF 2002

ITEM No.53

Court No. 6

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1363/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/1998 in ACWP 19816/96  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI INDUSTRIAL SYNDICATE LTD. &ANR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 29/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan,Adv.  
No.1:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks Dasti  
service, in addition, to serve Respondent No.2. Dasti  
service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, Respondent No.1 states that counter  
affidavit will be filed within four weeks from today.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 460 of 1997.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master