

R  
C.A.No. 8117-8122 OF 2001

ITEM No.6

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 7-12 In Civil Appeal No.8117-8122/2001

GOVT. OF A.P. AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.C.P. SUGAR & INDS.CORPN.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for restoration )

Date : 22/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s) Mr. K. Subba Rao,Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent (s) M/s. P.S.Narasimha,A.Bhattacharya and  
Mr. Sridhar P.,Advs.for  
M/s. P.S.N. & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Civil Appeals are restored to file.  
Status quo ante.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Assistant Registrar

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 7-12@@  
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8117-8122/2001@@  
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Govt. of A.P.& Anr. ....Appellant(s)

Vs.

K.C.P.Sugar and Ind. ....Respondent(s)  
Corpn. Ltd.

O R D E R@@  
EEEEEEEEEEEE

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

These are applications for restoration of the Civil Appeals, which stood dismissed for default by order dated 12th August, 2002. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, the earlier order is recalled. The Civil Appeals are restored to file.  
Status quo ante.

.SP1  
.....CJI

.....J.@@  
AA  
( K.G.BALAKRISHNAN)@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

NEW DELHI,  
November 22, 2002  
.....J.  
( S.B. SINHA )