

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 In Civil Appeal No.1727 of 1999
(For Preliminary Hearing)

WEST U.P.SUGAR MILLS ASOCN.&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.M. SINGH & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For clarification/directions of Court's order dated 31.1.2001
and office report)

Date : 21/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Shanti Bhushan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)In-Person

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv
Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchadra Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants stated that necessary copies have already been fi
led in the Registry.

...2/-

This matter has been referred to a Bench of Five Hon'ble Judges for hearing. On 21st April, 2003, while considering the I.As, this Court allowed I.A. No. 5 and directed that I.A. No. 3 be listed in due course. It was also stated that contempt petition would be heard alongwith the main matter.

The respondent has filed the present I.A.No. 4 for clarification of the earlier interim order. Since we have already passed an order for taking up all the cases alongwith the main matter, we direct that the main matter be listed either in the month of August/September, 2003 by a Bench of Five Hon'ble Judges.

Liberty to mention.

(Alka Dudeja) (Suraj Parkash)
Court Master Court Master